
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1369
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2013
REVIEW OF WELFARE SCHEMES
Adhi Sankar Shri

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the performance of various welfare schemes for Scheduled Castes and Other Backward
Classes;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the changes required for better implementation of the said schemes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT)

(a) : Yes Sir, performance of various welfare schemes for Scheduled Castes and Other Backward Classes is reviewed at periodic intervals.

(b) & (c): The major Schemes of this Ministry which have been evaluated in the past and the major recommendations thereof are at Annexure.
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